
2022 Salt Lake Community College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 12, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 47-10   Conf: 36-4   Home: 22-1   Away: 17-3   Neutral: 8-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (439), Opp (341)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (1), Taylor (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Webster (6), Perkins (2),
Robley (2), Bodily (1), Luke (1), Scott (1), Swapp (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Taylor (4), Easton (2), Elmer (2), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Eaquinto 3, Jones 3, Green 1, Purser 1, Timmer
1, Totals , Opp (14)   SBA/ATT: Totals (98-121), Taylor (26-36), Easton (12-12), Lugo-Canchola (8-13), Neumayer (8-8), Brousseau (7-8),
Purser (7-8), Boeree (5-5), Eaquinto (5-8), Bott (4-4), Jones (4-5), Elmer (3-3), Green (3-3), Soffe (2-2), Timmer (2-4), Johnson (1-1), Pace
(1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Swapp, Hunter .376 52-50 157 59 59 16 4 5 52 98 .624 43 11 40 0 .528 3 0 16-19 65 1 1 .985
8 Webster, Bruer .353 56-56 167 68 59 12 1 0 27 73 .437 51 19 20 1 .542 1 2 39-43 55 120 1 .994
32 Bodily, Karson .349 57-57 186 52 65 14 4 6 47 105 .565 37 3 50 0 .455 5 1 14-16 66 4 0 1.000
6 Taylor, Chase .346 43-39 107 39 37 10 2 5 29 66 .617 21 6 26 0 .474 1 1 1-2 295 29 6 .982
21 Winget, Braden .321 48-39 140 24 45 10 0 6 37 73 .521 12 12 32 0 .413 3 0 0-0 254 20 5 .982
17 Johnson, Travis .293 53-49 140 34 41 10 3 3 27 66 .471 10 26 32 0 .435 1 0 5-5 43 36 8 .908
11 Blaszak, Zachary .255 55-55 137 39 35 9 1 2 35 52 .380 36 7 34 0 .426 3 1 6-7 55 104 12 .930
18 Peters, Mason .400 5-0 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Scott, Jordan .385 21-12 39 11 15 4 2 0 8 23 .590 7 3 11 0 .510 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
13 Weatherly, Jaxon .362 41-26 94 24 34 9 3 4 27 61 .649 10 6 22 0 .446 2 0 5-5 111 1 1 .991
20 Swenson, Dax .357 13-1 14 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 .357 2 1 4 0 .471 0 0 0-0 4 9 0 1.000
1 Hodge, Dalton .327 36-33 104 31 34 4 4 6 46 64 .615 12 7 32 0 .427 1 0 4-6 23 1 1 .960
2 Perkins, Cade .315 42-36 108 31 34 6 3 4 26 58 .537 27 9 31 1 .479 2 2 6-8 19 18 2 .949
12 Gonzalez, Daniel .308 22-9 39 5 12 5 0 0 6 17 .436 5 1 3 0 .400 0 0 3-4 7 8 2 .882
4 Neumayer, Hunter .300 8-2 10 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .300 2 0 1 0 .417 0 1 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
14 Easton, Colton .293 30-26 82 14 24 10 0 2 22 40 .488 8 5 15 0 .381 2 0 0-0 131 4 0 1.000
10 Winget, Preston .286 20-3 14 8 4 0 0 0 0 4 .286 1 0 5 0 .333 0 0 3-4 4 1 3 .625
16 Luke, Jason .237 24-7 38 11 9 0 0 0 5 9 .237 11 4 10 0 .444 1 1 0-0 16 0 0 1.000
28 Elmer, Jarret .200 12-7 20 4 4 2 0 1 5 9 .450 7 0 10 0 .407 0 1 0-0 23 0 1 .958
26 Robley, Conner .200 12-5 15 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .200 2 1 6 0 .316 1 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
34 Eaquinto, Derik .000 16-15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 20 1 .958
Totals .324 57-57 1617 461 524 121 27 44 402 831 .514 304 122 384 2 .459 26 10 103-120 1220 442 49 .971
Opponents .224 57-57 1515 154 339 50 6 27 136 482 .318 150 28 463 9 .304 6 21 49-62 1164 386 63 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Johnson, Travis 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
35 Holgate, Logan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
24 Smith, Hunter 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 2.2 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 .182 0 0 0 0 0
34 Eaquinto, Derik 1.29 13-1 15 14 7 4-0 0 83.2 58 12 12 11 92 7 0 5 .193 0 1 1 0 5

33
Lugo-Canchola,
Ernesto 1.66 8-1 13 12 0 0-3 0 59.2 50 18 11 20 68 8 0 5 .227 1 6 0 0 4

15 Purser, Daxton 1.70 11-0 14 13 1 1-3 0 74.1 52 17 14 30 92 6 1 5 .197 4 2 0 3 3
27 Soffe, Derek 3.27 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 10 5 4 9 12 0 2 1 .238 1 2 0 0 1
23 Pace, Jordan 3.65 2-1 13 0 0 0-2 3 24.2 22 11 10 3 29 4 2 2 .224 2 0 0 0 0
37 Brousseau, Daniel 3.79 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 2 19.0 22 12 8 10 17 4 0 0 .286 5 2 0 0 1
29 Timmer, Shay 3.80 1-1 11 1 0 0-0 1 23.2 13 15 10 19 30 5 0 0 .163 10 6 0 0 1
22 Jones, Spencer 3.90 9-3 15 14 2 1-0 0 67.0 75 38 29 17 74 8 1 5 .277 4 2 0 2 4
30 Green, Mason 4.24 1-2 13 1 0 0-3 6 23.1 17 11 11 12 23 4 0 2 .202 1 2 0 0 2
5 Bott, Cameron 5.93 2-1 8 1 0 0-1 0 13.2 12 9 9 16 19 2 0 2 .250 7 4 0 1 0
19 Johnson, Mikade 9.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 .333 2 0 0 0 0
9 Boeree, James 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 .333 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 2.70 47-10 131 57 10 14 12 407.0 339 154 122 150 463 50 6 27 .224 39 28 1 6 21
Opponents 9.02 10-47 174 57 4 1 1 388.1 524 461 389 304 384 121 27 44 .324 87 122 6 26 10



2022 Salt Lake Community College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 12, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Easton, Colton 135 131 4 0 1.000 1 12 0 1.000 2 0
32 Bodily, Karson 70 66 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Neumayer, Hunter 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
16 Luke, Jason 16 16 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Swenson, Dax 13 4 9 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Scott, Jordan 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Robley, Conner 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Pace, Jordan 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Green, Mason 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
5 Bott, Cameron 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
29 Timmer, Shay 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
37 Brousseau, Daniel 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
27 Soffe, Derek 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
9 Boeree, James 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
8 Webster, Bruer 176 55 120 1 .994 16 0 0 — 0 0
13 Weatherly, Jaxon 113 111 1 1 .991 11 0 0 — 0 0
7 Swapp, Hunter 67 65 1 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Taylor, Chase 330 295 29 6 .982 0 26 10 .722 4 0
21 Winget, Braden 279 254 20 5 .982 12 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hodge, Dalton 25 23 1 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Jones, Spencer 25 3 21 1 .960 0 4 1 .800 0 0
34 Eaquinto, Derik 24 3 20 1 .958 0 5 3 .625 0 0
28 Elmer, Jarret 24 23 0 1 .958 0 3 0 1.000 2 0
2 Perkins, Cade 39 19 18 2 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Blaszak, Zachary 171 55 104 12 .930 14 0 0 — 0 0
17 Johnson, Travis 87 43 36 8 .908 4 0 0 — 0 0
12 Gonzalez, Daniel 17 7 8 2 .882 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Lugo-Canchola, Ernesto 8 2 5 1 .875 0 8 5 .615 0 0
15 Purser, Daxton 17 2 12 3 .824 3 7 1 .875 0 0
10 Winget, Preston 8 4 1 3 .625 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Holgate, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Smith, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Peters, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Johnson, Mikade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1711 1220 442 49 .971 65 49 11 .810 8 0
Opponents 1613 1164 386 63 .961 41 103 16 .866 15 0


